NOTICE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE 2024 AUGUST PRIMARY ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 6TH, 2024 BOARDMAN TOWNSHIP KALKASKA COUNTY, MICHIGAN TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF ALL KALKASKA COUNTY, STATE OF MICHIGAN:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that an August Election will be held in Boardman Township in Kalkaska County on August 6, 2024. IN ORDER TO BE ELIGIBLE TO VOTE any qualified elector of each Township listed below, who is not already registered, may register to vote at the office of the Township Clerk; the office of the County Clerk; a Secretary of State Branch office, or other designated state agency. Registration forms can be obtained at www.mi.gov/vote and mailed to the Township Clerk. Voters who are already registered may update their registration at www.expressSOS.com.

The last day to register in any manner other than in-person with the Township clerk is Monday, July 22, 2024.

Refer to Michigan Election Law (MCL 168.492) for more in-depth details.

AT THE AUGUST PRIMARY ELECTION there will be nominated, candidates to

the Republican and Democratic parties for the following State, County and Township offices:

UNITED STATES SENATOR

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, 1ST DISTRICT

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE, 104TH OR 105TH

KALKASKA COUNTY PROSECUTOR

KALKASKA COUNTY SHERIFF

KALKSKSA COUNTY CLERK

KALKASKA COUNTY TREASURER

KALKASKA COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

KALKASKA COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIONER

KALKASKA COUNTY SURVEYOR

KALKASKA COUNTY COMMISSIONER

TOWNSHIP OFFICES OF:

SUPERVISOR

CLERK

TREASURER

TRUSTEES

PRECINCT DELEGATES TO COUNTY CONVENTION

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that in Kalkaska County, there will be 5 County Proposals and 5

PROPOSALS

COUNTY PROPOSALS-ALL BALLOTS

RENEWAL OF CONSERVATION DISTRICT OPERATION/MAINTENANCEMILLAGE

RENEWAL OF LIBRARY OPERATION/MAINTENANCE MILLAGE

RENEWAL OF KALISEUM OPERATION/MAINTENANCE MILLAGE

RENEWAL OF ROAD MAINTENANCE/IMPROVEMENTS MILLAGE

911 CENTRAL DISPATCH MILLAGE

After Monday, July 22, 2024, beginning Tuesday, July 23, 2024, anyone who qualifies as an elector may register to vote in person with proof of residency (MCL 168.492) at ALL Township Clerk's office, located at the following address at the following times:

BOARDMAN TWP: 3140 Boardman RD SW South Boardman – Tonya Hart – Clerk 231-369-3336

- · Regular Business Hours: By appointment
- · Sunday, August 4th, 2024, 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM
- · Election Day, Tuesday, Aug 6th, 2024, 7:00 AM to 8:00 PM

Persons with special needs as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act should contact the appropriate clerk's office.

This notice is given as required by law (MCL 168.498 (3))

Absent Voter Ballots may be obtained from your Township Clerk. Sample Ballots may be viewed at www.mi.gov/vote.

Tonya Hart, Boardman Township Clerk Boardman Township in Kalkaska County, MI Election Coordinator